NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 1
FIM2030 & FIM2040 DataSheet
FIM2030 & FIM2040 Standalone with built-in CPU
NITGEN® FIM2030 & FIM2040
Stand-Alone Fingerprint Identification Device with Built-in CPU
Datasheet
Version 1.06
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 2

FIM2030 & FIM2040 DataSheet
FIM2030 & FIM2040 Standalone with built-in CPU
7. Ordering Information
FIM2030 (with OPP03) Ordering Guide
Ordering Number Max. Users
FIM2030-HV 1000
FIM2030-HV2 2000
FIM2030-HV4 4000
FIM2040 (with OPP04) Ordering Guide
Ordering Number Max. Users
FIM2040-HV 1000
FIM2040-HV2 2000
FIM2040-HV4 4000
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 19
FIM2030 & FIM2040 DataSheet
FIM2030 & FIM2040 Standalone with built-in CPU
APPENDIX
Recommened circuit
Input - /ENROLL_KEY, /DELETE_KEY, and /IDENTIFY_KEY
+3.3V
10K
CPU
Input
Signal
 Output – RELAY_0 and RELAY_1
VCC
4.7K
CPU
Inverted
Output
Signal
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 20
FIM2030 & FIM2040 DataSheet
FIM2030 & FIM2040 Standalone with built-in CPU
Boot up time
System Boot-up time means the total time consumed by FIM20xx after system power is
supplied on condition that /RESET is high.
System Boot-up time can be measured as the following.
Power
/RESET
Identify
Enable
tpi
NITGEN _______________________________________________________ Page: 21
FIM2030 & FIM2040 DataSheet
FIM2030 & FIM2040 Standalone with built-in CPU
 Support Information
NITGEN Co., Ltd.
Sam-o Bldg. 3F, 905-4, Hogae-dong, dongan-gu, Anyang,
Kyungki-do, Korea